J. R. Davda & Associates

Chartered Accountants



Practitioner's Report for Turnover pursuant to a Vendor registration.

To, Shri Kishanlal Maheshwari (Proprietor – M/s KLM Wire Mesh) 5th Floor, 521 Orion Business Park, G B Road, Near Cinewonder, Kapurbawadi, Thane West - 400607 Maharashtra.

Independent Practitioner's Report on the Statement of Annual Turnover for financial year ended 2023.

- 1. This Report is issued in accordance with the terms of our engagement letter dated 25/11/2023.
- 2. The accompanying Statement of Annual Turnover for financial year 2023 contains the details as required pursuant to compliance for applying for vendor registration for the company Endurance Technologies Limited.

Management's Responsibility for the Statement

- 3. The preparation of the Statement is the responsibility of Shri Kishanlal Maheshwari, Proprietor of "M/s KLM Wire Mesh." including the preparation and maintenance of all accounting and other relevant supporting records and documents. This responsibility includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and presentation of the Statement.
- 4. The Proprietor is also responsible for ensuring that the Company complies with the requirements of the Vendor and provides all relevant information while applying for the registration.

Practitioner's Responsibility

- 5. Pursuant to the requirements for applying for the vendor registration, it is our responsibility to provide a reasonable assurance whether:
 - The Annual Turnover for the financial year ended 2023 as per the financial statements for M/s KLM Wire Mesh Proprietary firm of Shri Kishanlal Maheswari.
- 6. The financial statements referred to in paragraph 5 above, have not been prepared as the new proprietary firm M/s KLM Wire Mesh is incorporated on 04/09/2023.
- 7. We conducted our examination of the Statement in accordance with the GST Registration Certificate and the details provided to us by Shri Kishanlal Maheshwri.



- 9. Based on our examination, as above, we are of the opinion that:
 - i. The Annual Turnover of M/s KLM Wire Mesh is NIL for the year ended 2023.

Restriction on Use

10. The certificate is addressed to and provided to the Proprietor solely for the purpose to enable comply with requirement of Vendor Registration and should not be used by any other person or for any other purpose. Accordingly, we do not accept or assume any liability or any duty of care for any other purpose or to any other person to whom this certificate is shown or into whose hands it may come without our prior consent in writing.

For J. R. Davda & Associates

Chartered Accountants

(Himanshu J. Davda)

(Partner)

Membership Number: 125276

FRN: 117295W

UDIN: 23125276BGXKTQ5432

Place: Thane
Date: 25/11/2023

J. R. Davda & Associates

Chartered Accountants



Annual Turnover Statement

The annual Turnover of KLM Wire Mesh, 5th Floor, 521 Orion Business Park, G B Road, Near Cinewonder, Kapurbawadi, Thane West - 400607, for the year ended 2023is NIL as the new Proprietary firm is incorporated on 04/09/2023 as per the GST Registration Certificate.

The Annual Turnover Statement presented herein is an integral component of the Practitioner's Report dated 25/11/2023. This statement should be read in conjunction with the Practitioner's Report dated 25/11/2023, which provides additional context, insights, and the practitioner's opinion on report issued for Turnover for financial year ended 2023.

For J. R. Davda & Associates

Chartered Accountants

(Himanshu J. Davda)

(Partner)

Membership Number: 125276

FRN: 117295W

UDIN: 23125276BGXKTQ5432

Place: Thane **Date: 25/11/2023**